IS62WV5128EHALL/BLL
IS65WV5128EHALL/BLL
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com       1
Rev. A1
02/24/2020
512Kx8 LOW VOLTAGE,
ULTRA LOW POWER CMOS STATIC RAM
KEY FEATURES

Rev. A1
02/24/2020
ORDERING INFORMATION
IS62WV5128EHALL (1.65V - 2.2V)
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
55 IS62WV5128EHALL-55TL TSOP, Type I (8 x 20 mm), Lead-free
55 IS62WV5128EHALL-55T2L TSOP, Type II, Lead-free
55 IS62WV5128EFALL-55HL sTSOP (Type I), (8 x 13.4 mm), Lead-free
55 IS62WV5128EHALL-55B mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
55 IS62WV5128EHALL-55BL mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), Lead-free
55 IS62WV5128EHALL-55B2 mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), ERR1/2
55 IS62WV5128EHALL-55B2L mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), Lead-free, ERR1/2
Industrial Range: –40°C to +85°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
55 IS62WV5128EHALL-55TLI TSOP, Type I (8 x 20 mm), Lead-free
55 IS62WV5128EHALL-55T2LI TSOP, Type II, Lead-free
55 IS62WV5128EHALL-55HLI sTSOP (Type I), (8 x 13.4 mm), Lead-free
55 IS62WV5128EHALL-55BI mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
55 IS62WV5128EHALL-55BLI mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), Lead-free
55 IS62WV5128EHALL-55B2I mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), ERR1/2
55 IS62WV5128EHALL-55B2LI mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), Lead-free, ERR1/2
AUTOMOTIVE RANGE (A3): –40°C TO +125°C
*PLEASE CONTACT ISSI MARKETING
IS62WV5128EHALL/BLL
IS65WV5128EHALL/BLL
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com       15
Rev. A1
02/24/2020
IS62WV5128EHBLL (2.2V – 3.6V)
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
45 IS62WV5128EHBLL-45TL TSOP, Type I (8 x 20 mm), Lead-free
45 IS62WV5128EHBLL-45T2L TSOP, Type II, Lead-free
45 IS62WV5128EHBLL-45HL sTSOP (Type I), (8 x 13.4 mm), Lead-free
45 IS62WV5128EHBLL-45B mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
45 IS62WV5128EHBLL-45BL mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), Lead-free
45 IS62WV5128EHBLL-45B2 mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), ERR1/2
45 IS62WV5128EHBLL-45B2L mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), Lead-free, ERR1/2
Industrial Range: –40°C to +85°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
45 IS62WV5128EHBLL-45TLI TSOP, Type I (8 x 20 mm), Lead-free
45 IS62WV5128EHBLL-45T2LI TSOP, Type II, Lead-free
45 IS62WV5128EHBLL-45HLI sTSOP (Type I), (8 x 13.4 mm), Lead-free
45 IS62WV5128EHBLL-45BI mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
45 IS62WV5128EHBLL-45BLI mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), Lead-free
45 IS62WV5128EHBLL-45B2I mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), ERR1/2
45 IS62WV5128EHBLL-45B2LI mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), Lead-free, ERR1/2
Automotive Range (A3): –40°C to +125°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
55 IS65WV5128EHBLL-55CT2LA3 TSOP (Type II), Lead-free, Copper Lead-frame
55 IS65WV5128EHBLL-55BLA3 mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), Lead-free